04-28-2003

FORM PTO-1595



| (Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  |  | Patent And Trademark Office   |
|---|--|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate   | 102432<br>nts and Trademarks: F          | 690 Please record the attached orig  | ginal document or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Ashish Dubey (July 26, 2002)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Yesx_ No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment Merger     Security Agreement Change     X Other record to correct wrong serial numon an assignment previously recorded at Reel 0 0705  Execution Dates: July 26, 2002 | 4.24-05 ached? e of Name mber 10/037,001 | 2. Name and address of rece  Name: United States Gyp  Internal Address:  Street Address: 125 Sout  City: Chicago  State: Illinois  Country:                        | by iving party(ies):  Desum Company  The Franklin  Zip: 60606  Ses(es) attached? Yes X No |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?Yes _x No</li> </ul>  |  | execution date of the applica  | ons and patents involved.   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold N. Wells  Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 225 West Washington  City: Chicago State: IL Zip:  | 60606-3418                               | 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)  _Enclosed  _ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number:   (Attach duplicate copy of account) | \$<br>ged to deposit account  |
|   | DO NOT USE                               | THIS SPACE   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document.  Harold N. Wells  Name of Person Signing   | . 1                                      | is true and correct and any a  | ttached copy is a true copy of the  Date  |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  $\underline{3}$ 

| FOR 1PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | 72003 U.S. Department of Commo  |  |
|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 10235   | shed original document or copy thereof.   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ashish Dubey (July 26, 2002)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes x No                               | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: United States Gypsum Company  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Internal Address:   |  |
| _x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name   | Street Address: 125 South Franklin  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip: 60606     |  |
| Other Execution Dates: July 26, 2002   | Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No                     |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 10/037,001   |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes x No       | the execution date of the application is  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Harold N. Wells      Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist | 6. Total number of applications and patefits involved                             |  |
|  | account)  |  |
| DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE  |  |
| original document.   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{2}{2}$ |  |
| C:581 DBYRNE 00000149 10037001 C:581 40.00 DP  |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0674

Docket No. 47085-00018

USG CASE 3565 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 47085-00018

ASSIGNMENT

Serial Number: 10/189,879

Filing Date: July 3, 2002

Title: Rapid Setting Cementitious Composition

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to United States Gypsum Company, 125 South Franklin, Chicago, Illinois 60606, its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all others applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the aboveidentified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or

Chicago 229680v1 47085-00018

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0675

procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent. Date:  $\frac{\delta 7/26/\delta 2}{2}$ STATE OF Slines COUNTY OF On July 26, 202, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ashish Dubey to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS the day and year last above given. JEFFREY NORGLE **SEAL** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/3/2005 Date: Inventor: STATE OF STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS the day and year last above given. Notary Public SEAL.

assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution,

Chicago 229680v1 47085-00018

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 04/24/2003